GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3466
ANSWERED ON:16.04.2008

UTILISATION OF FUNDS BY CGHS
Athawale Shri Ramdas

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the funds allocated under the Tenth Five Year Plan have not been properly utilised by the Central Government Health Scheme (CGHS); and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SMT. PANABAKA LAKSHMI)

(@) & (b) No Sir.The funds allocated during the 10th Five Year Plan for CGHS have been fully utilized.Actual expenditure,including NER,against an allocation of Rs.117.05 crore was Rs.122.63 Crore.
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